TOTAL SOURCES 43,647,979 43,407,879   net sources
Surplus/(Shortfall) 0

COSTS DEFERRED UNTIL CONVERSION DEVELOPER FEE PAY-IN SCHEDULE

MHP Transition Reserve 627,046 Construction Closing 1,250,000
Operating Reserve (6 months) 663,584
Replacement Reserve 26,400
Legal - Permanent Closing 0 Perm Conversion/Stabilization 1,218,926 Contributed as GP Equity
Title/Recording/Escrow - Permanent 0 Perm Conversion/Stabilization 1,100,000
Audit/Cost Certification 0 Form 8609 150,000
Developer Fee 2,468,926   Deferred Fee paid from Cash Flow 1,500,000
TOTAL 3,785,957   TOTAL 5,218,926

Tax-Exempt Taxable Tax-Exempt Tax-Exempt ACTUAL
INTEREST RATE STACK Construction Construction Permanent Permanent

Index (LIBOR Floor/ 10 Yr Treasury Floor) 0.75% 0.75% 1.30% 1.30%
Bank spread 2.20% 2.20% 2.90% 2.90%
Cushion 1.50% 1.50% 0.55% 0.55%
TOTAL 4.45% 4.45% 4.75% 4.75%

6.50%

February 9, 2021

ATTACHMENT 4 - DEVELOPER'S PROJECT PRO FORMA

California Housing Partnership Corporation

Cortez Hill PAGE 1-A
Uses of Funds Version:

Revised:

100.00%
100.00% DEPRECIABLE TAX CREDIT ELIGIBLE

TOTAL NON-   CONST/
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL DEPREC  RESIDENTIAL NON-RES EXPENSE AMORTIZE REHAB ACQUIS.

ACQUISITION COSTS

 Land 11,593 11,593 11,593

GENERAL DEVELOPMENT COSTS

Residential Construction 20,886,150 20,886,150 0 20,886,150 0 0 20,886,150
Demolition 520,000 520,000 520,000 0 0
Site Work/Landscape 800,000 800,000 800,000 0 800,000
Contractor General Requirements 810,000 810,000 0 810,000 0 810,000
Contractor Overhead/Profit 2,272,680 2,272,680 0 2,272,680 0 2,272,680
Contractor Insurance/Bonds 614,797 614,797 614,797 0 614,797
Construction Contingency (10%) 2,590,363 2,590,363 0 2,590,363 0 2,590,363

Local Permits/Fees/Utility Fees 170,000 170,000 170,000 0 170,000
Local Development Impact Fees 1,453,636 1,453,636 283,185 1,170,451 0 1,170,451
Environmental Audit 50,000 50,000 50,000 0 50,000
Architecture 1,220,000 1,220,000 1,220,000 0 1,220,000

 Survey/Engineering 585,500 585,500 585,500 0 585,500
Appraisal 12,000 12,000 12,000 0 0 12,000
Market Study 5,000 5,000 0 0 5,000 0
Predevelopment Loan Interest/Expenses 167,412 167,412 0 167,412 0 167,412
Construction Period Interest (Tax-Exempt) 1,191,621 1,191,621 893,716 0 297,905 893,716
Construction Period Interest (Taxable Loan) 485,893 485,893 364,420 0 121,473 364,420
Construction Period Interest (SDHC) 192,361 192,361 144,270 0 48,090 144,270
Title/Recording/Escrow - Acquisition 25,000 25,000 25,000 0 0 0 0
Title/Recording/Escrow - Construction 40,000 40,000 40,000 0 40,000 0
Title/Recording/Escrow - Permanent 10,000 10,000   10,000
Real Estate Taxes During Construction 319 319 319 0 0 319 0
Insurance During Construction 491,270 491,270 491,270 0 0 491,270 0
Soft Cost Contingency 511,026 511,026 511,026 0 511,026
TCAC Application/Monitoring Fee 79,282 79,282   79,282
Legal:   Acquisition 5,000 5,000 5,000 0  0 0

Construction Closing 77,500 77,500 77,500 0 77,500 0
Permanent Closing 0 0   0
Organization of Partnership 24,600 24,600   24,600
Syndication 60,000 60,000 60,000

Investor Fees 35,000 35,000 35,000
Syndication Consulting 82,500 82,500 82,500   0 0
Audit/Cost Certification 38,000 38,000 0  38,000 0 0
Furnishings 75,000 75,000 75,000 0 75,000
Replacement Reserve 26,400 26,400 0   26,400
MHP Transition Reserve 627,046 627,046 627,046
Operating Reserve (6 months) 663,584 663,584 663,584
Marketing/Lease-Up 149,407 149,407  149,407
Energy Modeler/CNA 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000
Prevailing Wage Monitor 216,828 216,828 216,828 0 216,828
3rd Party Construction Manager 160,000 160,000 160,000 0 160,000
Developer Fee 5,218,926 5,218,926 5,218,926 0 5,218,926 0

Financing Costs
Permanent Lender Counsel 10,000 10,000   10,000 0
Construction Lender Counsel 60,000 60,000  60,000  0 60,000
Bond Counsel 50,000 50,000   50,000
Construction Lender Expenses/Inspections 60,000 60,000  60,000  60,000 0
Construction Loan Fees 314,141 314,141  314,141  0 314,141
Permanent Loan Fees 90,653 90,653   90,653
Trustee Fee 15,000 15,000   15,000
CDIAC Fees 3,000 3,000   3,000
CDLAC Fees 7,810 7,810 7,810
SDHC Issuer Fee at Closing (0.25%) 55,788 55,788 55,788
SDHC Issuer Application Fee 13,000 13,000   13,000
SDHC Issuer Prepaid Annual Fee (0.125%) 27,894 27,894   27,894
SDHC Issuer Expenses 50,000 50,000   50,000
SDHC Loan Legal/Cost Review 100,000 100,000   100,000
CDLAC Performance Deposit (refundable) 100,000 100,000 100,000   0
Subtotal - Costs of Issuance 957,286 957,286 100,000 434,141 0 0 423,145 434,141 0